
2021 First District VFW Baseball Standings & Schedule


Standings   7-15-21

1.
Northfield    13 – 2

2.
Austin          12 – 3

3.
Owatonna    10 – 4 – 1   

4.
Red Wing      9 – 6  

5.
Stewartville   9 – 6

6
Cannon F.      9 – 6  

7.
Winona           9 – 6 

8.
Waseca          7 – 8 

9. 
Byron             7 – 8   

10.
Spartans        6 – 8 – 1  

11.
Panthers        6 – 8


Mantorville     5 – 10
12.
Knights           4 – 10   

13.
Rockets          4 – 10  

14.
Albert Lea      4 – 10  

15.
Faribault        2 – 11
2021 First District VFW Baseball Schedule
6-1-21

Saturday, May 29

8 - Faribault at Red Wing – 3 

1 - Mantorville at Spartans – 7 

6 - Rockets at Byron – 5  

Sunday, May 30

7 - Stars at Waseca – 3 
Wednesday, June 2

3 - Waseca at Faribault – 0 

0 - Mantorville at Northfield – 10 (5)

5 - Owatonna at Albert Lea – 6 

1 - Rockets at Spartans – 14 (5)

8 - Cannon Falls at Stewartville – 10  

2 - Austin at Byron – 6 
Friday, June 4


3 - Knights at Owatonna – 6 

15 - Byron at Spartans – 12 
Saturday, June 5 


2 - Faribault at Stewartville – 12 (5)

13 - Cannon Falls at Mantorville – 8 

2 - Stars at Northfield – 6 
Sunday, June 6

2 - Waseca at Cannon Falls – 1 

1 - Stars at Austin – 3 
Monday, June 7


15 - Knights at Rockets – 1 (5)

2 - Stewartville at Northfield – 3 (9)

12 - Red Wing at Waseca – 3 
Wednesday, June 9

2 - Waseca at Mantorville – 5 

12 - Winona at Rockets - 0 (5)

17 - Stewartville at Spartans – 7

0 - Cannon Falls at Stars – 5 

9 - Faribault at Byron – 5 

4 - Northfield at Owatonna – 7 
Thursday, June 10

13 - Red Wing at Knights – 2 

4 - Albert Lea at Austin – 8 
Saturday, June 12 

1 - Albert Lea at Cannon Falls – 11 (6)

4 - Waseca at Winona – 6 

11 - Byron at Red Wing – 4  

9 - Stewartville at Owatonna – 15 
Sunday, June 13

3 - Albert Lea at Spartans – 9 

4 - Stewartville at Austin – 3 

6 - Winona at Faribault – 3 

5 - Owatonna at Red Wing – 15 (6)

4 - Cannon Falls at Byron – 3 

6 - Winona at Byron – 1 
Monday, June 14

6 - Winona at Northfield – 9 
Tuesday, June 14  


0 - Owatonna at Cannon Falls – 2 

6 - Red Wing at Rockets – 2 
Wednesday, June 16

11 - Waseca at Albert Lea – 9 

4 - Northfield at Austin – 5 

4 - Winona at Cannon Falls – 6 

4 - Spartans at Stars – 14 (5)

5 - Stewartville at Knights – 6 


9 - Byron at Mantorville – 3 

4 - Faribault at Owatonna – 21 (5) 
Thursday, June17


6 - Stars at Red Wing – 9 
Saturday, June 19

5 - Austin at Winona – 2 

4 - Mantorville at Knights – 2 

18 - Northfield at Red Wing – 11 

3 - Spartans at Waseca – 2 (8)

11 - Byron at Stars – 7 
Sunday, June 20


10 - Waseca at Rockets – 11 

22 - Northfield at Spartans – 8 (5)
Monday, June 21 

6 - Owatonna at Austin – 5 

18 - Stars at Rockets – 12 
Wednesday, June 23

2 - Mantorville at Owatonna – 9 

1 - Faribault at Austin – 11 (5)

11 - Spartans at Winona – 13 

4 - Rockets at Stewartville – 8 

5 - Knights at Stars – 3 

2 - Albert Lea at Byron – 7 
Thursday, June 24

3 - Red Wing at Cannon Falls – 1 

18 - Rockets at Mantorville – 12 

4 - Waseca at Northfield – 6 

6 - Knights at Albert Lea – 8 
Saturday, June 26

5 - Faribault at Mantorville – 6 

3 - Stars at Stewartville – 7 

11 - Waseca at Byron – 8 
Sunday, June 27 


12 - Winona at Albert Lea – 0 

1 - Red Wing at Mantorville – 11 (6)

2 - Stewartville at Waseca – 6 

2 - Byron at Knights – 3 

8 - Austin at Cannon Falls – 5 
Monday, June 28


3 - Spartans at Red Wing – 6 

11 - Stars at Mantorville – 1

Tuesday, June 29, 2021


4 - Spartans at Cannon Falls – 13 
Wednesday, June 30

5 - Albert Lea at Faribault – 4 

4 - Austin at Mantorville – 1 

2 - Owatonna at Waseca – 4 

5 - Knights at Cannon Falls – 9 

0 - Byron at Northfield – 2 

8 - Stewartville at Winona – 5 
Thursday, July 1

4 - Northfield at Albert Lea – 1 
Friday, July 2

0 - Red Wing at Austin – 6   
Monday, July 5


4 - Spartans at Austin – 14 (5)
Tuesday, July 6


5 - Stewartville at Red Wing – 8  

3 - Rockets at Northfield – 13 (5)
Wednesday, July 7 

7 - Mantorville at Albert Lea – 5 

8 - Cannon Falls at Rockets – 7 

10 - Northfield at Faribault – 0 (5)

6 - Knights at Spartans – 8 

4 - Austin at Waseca – 0 

4 - Stars at Winona – 14 (5)

5 - Owatonna at Byron – 3 

8 - Spartans at Owatonna – 8 (8) Tie
Thursday, July 8


10 - Winona at Knights – 0 (5)
Friday, July 9

5 - Owatonna at Winona – 1 

10 - Northfield at Knights – 2 
Saturday, July 10

8 - Spartans at Faribault – 5 

2 - Mantorville at Winona – 9 

1 - Cannon Falls at Northfield – 4 

4 - Stars at Owatonna – 10 

4 - Knights at Waseca – 5 

7 - Red Wing at Winona – 4 
Sunday, July 11


2 - Rockets at Owatonna – 12 (5)

2 - Knights at Austin - 5

7 - Cannon Falls at Faribault – 2 
Monday, July 12

3 - Rockets at Austin – 11 

4 - Red Wing at Albert Lea – 5 
Tuesday, July 13

4 - Faribault at Rockets – 5 

4 - Byron at Stewartville – 2 

5 - Albert Lea at Panthers – 6 

2 – Albert Lea at Stewartville – 9 
Thursday, July 15


0 - Mantorville at Stewartville – 10 
No Game - Panthers at Faribault, Knights at Faribault, Rockets at A. L.

1

